

MOTORCYCLING SOUTH AUSTRALIA INC





2024 Schedule of Fees

YEARLY LICENCE FEES	
Item	Price
^Senior National (SNA)	\$362
^Junior National (JNA)	\$331
^Senior Restricted (SNR)	\$219
^Junior Restricted (JNR)	\$143
^Recreational (REC)	\$151
^Crew (CREW)	\$83
^Entrants (ENT)	\$219
^National Media Accreditation	\$273
^State Media Accreditation	\$83
Officials (OFF)	_
Coaches (COA)	_
Hard Card	\$10

ONE EVENT LICENCE FEES	
Item	Price
*One Event Competition Licence (through Ridernet)	\$83
^Manual One Event Competition Licence	\$100
*One Event Recreational Licence (through Ridernet)	\$33
^Manual One Event Recreational Licence	\$43
^One Event Crew (through Ridernet)	\$29
^Manual One Event Crew	\$29
^Trail Pass	\$16
Come N Try Day Book (10 Licences)	_
*One Event Recreational Licence book (10 Licences)	\$430
^One Event Competition Licence Book (10 Licences)	\$1000

PERMIT FEES	
Item	Price
State Championship	\$525
Open Competition	\$350
Closed to Club / Interclub	\$165
Open / Closed to Club / Interclub – Trial only	\$55
Competitive – Part Affiliate	\$250
Non-Competitive – Up to 10 riders	\$17
Non-Competitive – 11 to 50 riders	\$33
Non-Competitive – 51+ riders	\$55
Non-Competitive – Part Affiliate / Recreational Promoter	\$66
Non-Competitive – Working Bee Only	_
Minikhana	_
Demonstration with Freestyle	\$330
Freestyle	\$750
Club Coaching (for coaching fees less than \$50 per rider)	_
Club Coaching – Monthly Permit	_
Single Commercial Coaching (per rider)	\$10
School Coaching – Commercial – 1 or 2 days	\$165
School Coaching – Commercial – 3 or more days	\$300
Come N Try Day (maximum of 4 per club per year)	
Steward / Clerk of Course Fees (MSA recommended fee)	\$120

RIDER LEVIES	
Item	Price
Competition Rider Levy (per rider)	\$27
^Non–Competition Rider Levy (per rider)	\$16
Rider levy – Trial only (per rider)	\$8

CLUB YEARLY AFFILIATION FEES	
Item	Price
Club – Re–affiliation	\$500
Club – New Affiliation	\$600
Club – Part Affiliation / Recreational	\$350

PROMOTER AFFILIATION FEES	
Item	Price
Private Promoter – By assessment	POA

YEARLY TRACK LICENCE FEES	
Item	Price
Motocross/Quads, Speedway/Dirt Track, Road Race/Motard	\$210
Stadium Motocross	POA
Supercross	POA

TEMPORARY TRACK LICENCE FEES	
Item	Price
Limited Period Track Licence (up to 1 month)	\$100

TRACK INSPECTION FEES	
Item	Price
^Track Inspection	\$235
^Second Inspection within the year	\$135

RIDE PARKS AUSTRALIA & TRAIL RIDE	
Item	Price
^Administration Fee (online no charge)	\$50
^RPA & Trial Ride Levy (per rider)	\$16

PENALTY FEES	
Item	Price
Accounts Overdue – more than 30 Days 1	_
Permit Reports not returned within 5 Days	\$200
Permit Reports not returned within 1 month ²	_
Urgency Fee –Competition Permits under 6 weeks	\$55
Urgency Fee – Non-Competition Permits under 7 days	\$55
Hosting event with incorrect or no permit	\$1,000
Breach of rules after investigation ³	\$500

- ¹ All permits stopped until paid in full
- ² All permits stopped until report returned
- ³ Steward suspended for a minimum of 2 months
- ^ Changes for 2024